Proudly
manufactured in
Australia
Quality
ISO 9001
SINGLE CORE
 SINGLE CORE BATTERY
TWIN SHEATH

(mm)
* AMP RATING
JASO D609
@30°C
ELECTRICAL
RESISTANCE
@20°C
(ohm/km)
NOMINAL
O.D.
(mm)
MASS
(kg/100m)
STOCK
ITEM
FVK11602 16/0.2 0.6/1KV 0.5 0.8 10 40.1 2.6 1.1 p
FVK12402 24/0.2 0.6/1KV 0.75 0.8 12 26.7 2.8 1.4 p
FVK13202 32/0.2 0.6/1KV 1.0 0.8 15 20.0 3.0 1.7 p
FVK130025 30/0.25 0.6/1KV 1.5 0.8 18 13.7 3.15 2.2 p
FVK150025 50/0.25 0.6/1KV 2.5 0.9 26 8.2 3.95 3.5 p
FVK15603 56/0.3 0.6/1KV 4.0 1.0 40 5.1 4.75 5.3 p
FVK18403 84/0.3 0.6/1KV 6.0 1.0 51 3.2 5.3 7.5 p
FVK132202 320/0.2 0.6/1KV 10.0 1.0 69 1.95 6.1 11.3
CODE NEAREST
B&S
CONDUCTOR

(mm)
* AMP RATING
JASO D609
@30°C
ELECTRICAL
RESISTANCE
@20°C
(ohm/km)
NOMINAL
O.D.
(mm)
MASS
(kg/100m)
STOCK
ITEM
MWS21602 2 16/0.2 0.5 0.5 0.6 7 39.0 3.2 x 5.2 2.6 p
MWS21603 3 14/0.32 1.13 0.4 0.6 16 16.7 3.3 x 5.5 4.1 p
MWS22603 4 23/0.32 1.8 0.4 0.6 22 10.2 3.8 x 6.3 6.1 p
MWS26503 6 57/0.32 4.5 0.6 0.8 38 4.15 5.7 x 9.6 14.0 p
CODE NEAREST
B&S
CONDUCTOR

(mm)
* AMP RATING
JASO D609
@30°C
ELECTRICAL
RESISTANCE
@20°C
(ohm/km)
NOMINAL
O.D.
(mm)
MASS
(kg/100m)
STOCK
ITEM
MWS296032 8 96/0.32 7.7 0.9 0.8 59 2.43 7.1 x 12.5 22.0 p
MWS2168032 6 168/0.32 13.5 1.1 0.8 82 1.42 8.8 x 16.0 36.0 p
MWS2399032 2 399/0.32 32.0 1.7 0.96 150 0.61 13.0 x 24.0 83.0 p
TINNED COPPER
RoHS compliant        V90 PVC Insulated       50Va.c. or 120Vd.c.
Manufactured by
TYCAB AUSTRALIA

* AMP RATING
JASO D609
@30°C
ELECTRICAL
RESISTANCE
@20°C
(ohm/km)
NOMINAL
O.D.
(mm)
MASS
(kg/100m)
STOCK
ITEM
MTS32603 3 23/0.32 1.84 0.4 0.6 19 10.2 7.2 8.4 p
MTT51602 5 16/0.2 0.5 0.3 0.5 6 40.1 5.4 4.9
MTT53202 5 32/0.2 1.0 0.4 0.6 8 20.0 7.2 8.2
MTT71602 7 16/0.2 0.5 0.3 0.6 5.5 40.1 5.9 5.4 p
MTT73202 7 32/0.2 1.0 0.4 0.6 7 20.0 7.8 10.9 p
MTS72603 7 23/0.32 1.84 0.4 0.6 14 10.3 9.0 17.7 p
* AMP RATING: TO JASO D609 derating factors apply
** MM - is an industry term that identifies cable size and is not CONDUCTOR CROSS SECTION AREA
Derating Factors for Bundling of Single Core Cables